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Calendar of Benoît Cœuré 
Member of the ECB’s Executive Board 

May 2017 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 2 May Meeting with President of the European Commission, 
Mr Jean-Claude Juncker; President of the European 
Parliament, Mr Antonio Tajani; Eurogroup President, 
Mr Jeroen Dijsselbloem; and Managing Director of the 
European Stability Mechanism (ESM), Mr Klaus Regling, 
on the follow-up of the “Five Presidents’ Report: 
Completing Europe’s Economic and Monetary Union”  

Brussels 

Wednesday, 3 May Meeting with media ECB 

Thursday, 4 May Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Friday, 5 May Meeting with National Bank of Greece, on economic 
situation in Greece 

ECB 

Sunday, 7 May Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly 
meetings 

Tokyo 

Monday, 8 May Meeting with Bank of Japan, Mr Hiroshi Nakaso, on 
issues of common interest 

Tokyo 

 Meeting with Bank of Japan, Mr Takehiro Sato, on issues 
of common interest 

Tokyo 

 Meeting with Bank of Japan, Mr Eiji Maeda, on issues of 
common interest 

Tokyo 

 Meeting with media Tokyo 

Wednesday, 10 May Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with former Finance Minister of Greece, on the 
economic situation in Greece 

ECB 

Thursday, 11 May G7 Central Bank Governorsʼ Deputies Bari 

Friday, 12 May G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors  Bari 
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Saturday, 13 May G7 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors  Bari 

Monday, 15 May Meeting with media Paris 

 Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

Tuesday, 16 May Executive Board ECB 

 Annual meeting of the ECB’s Bond Market Contact 
Group (BMCG) – speech on “Dissecting the yield curve: 
a central bank perspective” 

Frankfurt 

Wednesday, 17 May Governing Council ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Thursday, 18 May Participation in annual board meeting of International 
Center for Monetary and Banking Studies (ICMB) 

Geneva 

Friday, 19 May ICMB Annual International Conference – speech on 
“Scars or scratches? Hysteresis in the euro area” 

Geneva 

Monday, 22 May Eurogroup Working Group Brussels 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 23 May Roundtable discussion on the impact of macroeconomic 
policy on inequality in Europe, organised on the occasion 
of the 10th anniversary of Paris School of Economics  

Paris 

Wednesday, 24 May Meeting with Citigroup, on global economic situation ECB 

Thursday, 25 May Meeting with German Ministry of Finance, Mr Levin Holle, 
on current regulatory issues 

London 

 Financial Stability Board (FSB) Steering Committee London 

Friday, 26 May 24th Meeting of central bank governors of French-
speaking countries, organised by the Swiss National Bank 

Montreux 

Monday, 29 May Attendance at 7th Joint Bank of Canada and ECB 
Conference, on “Challenges for economics and policy in 
a low-growth, low-inflation environment”  

Frankfurt 

 Meeting with overseen entity ECB 

Tuesday, 30 May Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 31 May Conference organised by The Economist on “Greece: A 
comeback to the financial markets? A glimpse into 
Europe’s financial landscape” – speech on “Greece: 
progress, challenges and the way forward” 

Frankfurt 

 8th Policy Roundtable of the ECB on “Saving 
globalisation: what is to be done?” – chairing session on 
“Managing globalisation: how is the EU performing?”  

ECB 

 


